
INTERNA nONAL COMMISSION FOR 

RESTRICTED~ 
lHE NOR1HYESJ AtlANTIC F1SHERIES 

Serial No. 2638 
(D.c.H) 

ANNUAL MEETING - JUNE 1971 

ICNAF Res.Doc.7lil32 

CATCH AND EFFORT STATISTICS FOR NORWEGIAN SEALING IN FRONT 
AREA, NEWFOUNDLAND, 1971 

by 

Torger ~ritsland 

Institute of Marine Research 
Bergen. Norway 

No. of ships 
No. of days (mean) 
Tonnage (mean) gross 

net 
Engine HP (mean) 
Crew (mean) 

Harp seals 
Pups Whitecoats 

Beaters 
Sum pups 

Older 

Sum Harp seals 

Hooded seals 
Pups 
Older 
Sum Hooded seals 

Other species 

Total 

1) 2 Polar bears and 1 Bearded seal. 

02· 

10 

54 

404 
162 

1567 

22 

68756 
18348 
87104 
11535 
98639 

7934 

6809 
14743 

31 ) 

113385 

,I)., 1..-


