

THE NORTHWEST ATLANTIC FISHERIES

Serial No. 2638 (D.c.11)

ICNAF Res.Doc.71/132

ANNUAL MEETING - JUNE 1971

CATCH AND EFFORT STATISTICS FOR NORWEGIAN SEALING IN FRONT AREA, NEWFOUNDLAND, 1971

bу

Torger Øritsland

Institute of Marine Research Bergen, Norway

No. of ships	10
No. of days (mean)	54
Tonnage (mean) gross	404
net	162
Engine HP (mean)	1567
Crew (mean)	22
Harp seals	
Pups Whitecoats	68756
Beaters	18348
Sum pups	87104
Older	11535
Sum Harp seals	98639
Hooded seals	
Pups	7934
Older	6809
Sum Hooded seals	14743
Other species	3 ¹⁾
Total	113385

1) 2 Polar bears and 1 Bearded seal.